
Shree Swaminarayan Institute of 
Management & IT, 

Chhaya Main Road, Chhaya – Porbandar. 

MANDATORY DISCLOSURE 

Mandatory Disclosure   : Updated on    25/02/2014 

Date & Period of last approval  : central/1-1443331272/2013/EOA 

Name of the Institution  : Shree Swaminarayan Institute of Management & IT, Porbandar 

Address of the Institution : Shree Swaminarayan Institute of Management & IT, 

         Shree Swaminarayan Gurukul 

 Chhaya Main Road, Chhaya – Porbandar. 360578 

State / Union Territory   : Gujarat State 

Longitude & Latitude   : 69.631755, 21.630512 

Phone Number with STD Code  : 0286 2245973 

Fax No. with STD code   : 0286 2240791 

Office Hours at the Institution  : 8.00 AM to 2.00 PM – Monday to Saturday 

Academic Hours at the Institution : 8.00 AM to 2.00 PM – Monday to Saturday 

Email     : mba810owner@gtu.edu.in 

Website    : www.ssimpbr.org 

Nearest Railway Station (distance In Km) : Porbandar Junction. 2 Km from the Campus 

Nearest Airport (distance in Km) : Porbandar Airport. 4 Km from the campus 

Type of Institution : Private. Self-Financed. 

Name of the Trust running the Institution: Shree Satsang Shiksha Parishad 

Type of the Organization : Registered Trust 

Address of the Organization   : Chhaya Main Road, Chhaya – Porbandar. 



Registration No. and Date   : F-467 Ahmedabad 

Website of the Trust    : www.pbrssp.org 

Name of the Affiliating University  : Gujarat Technological University 

Address    : Nr.Vishwakarma Government Engineering College 

Nr.Visat Three Roads, Visat - Gandhinagar Highway 

Chandkheda, Ahmedabad – 382424 – Gujarat 

Website     : www.gtu.ac.in 

Latest Affiliation Period   : 1 years 

Name of Principal/Director   : Dr. Viralkumar M. Shilu 

Exact Designation    : Director 

Phone No. with STD Code   : 0286 2245973 

Fax No. with STD Code    : 0286 2240791 

Email      : prof.viralshilu@gmail.com 

Highest Degree    : Ph.D 

Field of Specialization    : Human Resource Management 

Grievance redress mechanism for Faculty, Staff & Students: Meetings between the Faculty Members, 

Staff and Management  Students, Faculty Members and the Management are regularly held in the 

Institute for the redressal of grievances. 

Name of the Department   : Management 

Course      : Master of Business Administration (MBA) – 2-year 

Full time programme. 

Level      : Post Graduate 

1st Year of Approval by the Council  : CRO-2010-1-4843441, Dt. 11/07/2010 

 

 

 



Cou
rse 

Year Wise 
Senctioned 
Intake 
 

Actual 
Admission 
 

Fees In Rs. 
 

No. of  
Fee Waiver 
 

Admission 
Calander 
 

PIO 
Qu
ota 
 

 20
10-
11 

20
11-
12 

20
12-
13 

20
13-
14 

20
10-
11 

20
11-
12 

20
12-
13 

20
13-
14 

20
10-
11 

20
11-
12 

20
12-
13 

20
13-
14 

20
10-
11 

20
11-
12 

20
12-
13 

20
13-
14 

20
10-
11 

20
11-
12 

20
12-
13 

20
13-
14 

 

MB
A 120 120 120 120 12 43 60 54 

410
00 

430
00 

460
00 

490
00   NIL NIL NIL 

201
0-
11 

201
1-
12 

201
2-
13 

201
3-
14 NO 

                      

 

Accreditation Status of the Course   : Not Accredited 
Doctoral Courses     : NA 
Foreign Collaborations, if any    : NA 
Professional Society Memberships   : NA 
Professional Activities     : NA 
Consultancy Activities     : NA 

 

 


