## Shree Swaminarayan Institute of Management & IT,

## Chhaya Main Road, Chhaya – Porbandar.

## **MANDATORY DISCLOSURE**

Mandatory Disclosure : Updated on 25/02/2014

Date & Period of last approval : central/1-1443331272/2013/EOA

Name of the Institution : Shree Swaminarayan Institute of Management & IT, Porbandar

Address of the Institution : Shree Swaminarayan Institute of Management & IT,

Shree Swaminarayan Gurukul

Chhaya Main Road, Chhaya - Porbandar. 360578

**State / Union Territory** : Gujarat State

**Longitude & Latitude** : 69.631755, 21.630512

Phone Number with STD Code: 0286 2245973

**Fax No. with STD code** : 0286 2240791

Office Hours at the Institution: 8.00 AM to 2.00 PM – Monday to Saturday

Academic Hours at the Institution: 8.00 AM to 2.00 PM – Monday to Saturday

**Email** : mba810owner@gtu.edu.in

Website : www.ssimpbr.org

Nearest Railway Station (distance In Km): Porbandar Junction. 2 Km from the Campus

Nearest Airport (distance in Km): Porbandar Airport. 4 Km from the campus

**Type of Institution**: Private. Self-Financed.

Name of the Trust running the Institution: Shree Satsang Shiksha Parishad

**Type of the Organization**: Registered Trust

**Address of the Organization** : Chhaya Main Road, Chhaya – Porbandar.

**Registration No. and Date** : F-467 Ahmedabad

Website of the Trust : www.pbrssp.org

Name of the Affiliating University : Gujarat Technological University

Address : Nr.Vishwakarma Government Engineering College

Nr. Visat Three Roads, Visat - Gandhinagar Highway

Chandkheda, Ahmedabad – 382424 – Gujarat

Website : www.gtu.ac.in

**Latest Affiliation Period** : 1 years

Name of Principal/Director : Dr. Viralkumar M. Shilu

**Exact Designation** : Director

**Phone No. with STD Code** : 0286 2245973

**Fax No. with STD Code** : 0286 2240791

**Email** : prof.viralshilu@gmail.com

Highest Degree : Ph.D

Field of Specialization : Human Resource Management

Grievance redress mechanism for Faculty, Staff & Students: Meetings between the Faculty Members, Staff and Management Students, Faculty Members and the Management are regularly held in the Institute for the redressal of grievances.

Name of the Department : Management

**Course** : Master of Business Administration (MBA) – 2-year

Full time programme.

Level : Post Graduate

**1st Year of Approval by the Council** : CRO-2010-1-4843441, Dt. 11/07/2010

Cou rse	Year Wise Senctioned Intake				Actual Admission				Fees In Rs.				No. of Fee Waiver				Admission Calander				PIO Qu ota
	20	20	20	20	20	20	20	20	20	20	20	20	20	20	20	20	20	20	20	20	
	10-	11-	12-	13-	10-	11-	12-	13-	10-	11-	12-	13-	10-	11-	12-	13-	10-	11-	12-	13-	
	11	12	13	14	11	12	13	14	11	12	13	14	11	12	13	14	11	12	13	14	
																	201	201	201	201	
MB									410	430	460	490					0-	1-	2-	3-	
Α	120	120	120	120	12	43	60	54	00	00	00	00		NIL	NIL	NIL	11	12	13	14	NO

**Accreditation Status of the Course** : Not Accredited

Doctoral Courses: NAForeign Collaborations, if any: NAProfessional Society Memberships: NAProfessional Activities: NAConsultancy Activities: NA